FEE SCHEDULE FOR BUILDING USE

FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH of BRYAN / COLLEGE STATION

All arrangements for the use of Church facilities and the payment of the designated fees will be handled through the Church Office PRIOR to the use of the facilities. Fees payable at the time of application submission and receipt of key.

FUNERALS and BAPTISMS

There is no fee for the use of the sanctuary for funerals or baptisms for members, families of members and regular attendees. Baptisms for non-members shall be charged a use fee (amount listed below). If a guest minister for non-members is used, coordination with the First Christian Church minister must take place. There will be an additional charge if First Christian Church baptismal robes are used for a non-member baptism.

WEDDINGS

Church Members

There are no charges for the use of the sanctuary, gathering space, fellowship hall or Dishman Park. There is a \$100.00 charge if custodial services are required after the rehearsal, wedding or reception.

Non-members

\$300.00 for rehearsal in the sanctuary and wedding.

\$300.00 for rehearsal dinner in fellowship hall.

\$300.00 for reception in fellowship hall or gathering space. Separate fee if both are set up.

\$100.00 for a small wedding in the sanctuary with no other use of Church facilities.

\$200.00 Dishman Park and Pavilion

\$100 for baptismal facility. Additional charge if First Christian Church baptismal robes are used.

A refundable damage deposit of 50% of the total fees which will be charged is due at the time of application.

NON-CHURCH RELATED USE

\$200.00 for the use of fellowship hall, with an additional \$50.00 if the kitchen is used. Such use shall be scheduled during the week and must not conflict with any activities of the church. Exceptions may be made on request and approval by the property committee or minister.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR WEDDINGS OR FUNERALS

Ministerial Fees will be determined by First Christian Church minister. Pianist/Musician fees will be determined by the pianist or musician. A \$100 refundable deposit is required if the piano is used by a non-church musician or staff member.

<u>APPROVED BY GENERAL BOARD</u>	DATE